

Lata Devi & Ors. Vs. Chet Ram & Anr.

FAO (MV) No. 68/2026

06.04.2026 Present: Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Heard. **Admit.**

Let post admission notice be issued to the respondents returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within three days. List thereafter.

In the meantime, let records of learned Tribunal below be also called for.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

6th April, 2026
(raman)