

Lata Devi & Ors. vs. Chet Ram & anr.

FAO(MVA) No.68 of 2025

04.05.2026

Present: Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

As per report of the Registry, steps for the service of respondents have been taken. Therefore, let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

May 04, 2026
(reena)